Models of Care

Programme

Childrens

Childrens

Childrens

Childrens

Childrens

Childrens
Childrens
Childrens
Childrens
Childrens
Childrens
Childrens
Childrens
Childrens
Childrens
Childrens
Childrens
Childrens

Childrens

Childrens

Childrens

Childrens

Childrens

Childrens

Total

Funding source

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

N/A

Place Based Care - Prevention
and Community Coordination

Place Based Care - Prevention
and Community Coordination

Place Based Care - Prevention
and Community Coordination

Place Based Care - Prevention
and Community Coordination

Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing
Supporting families to

stay together safely

and therapeutic support for
care experienced children
Supporting families to

stay together safely

and therapeutic support for
care experienced children
Supporting families to

stay together safely

and therapeutic support for
care experienced children
Supporting families to

stay together safely

and therapeutic support for
care experienced children
Supporting families to

stay together safely

and therapeutic support for
care experienced children

Project Reference

04PM

11PC

20PC

27PC

28PC

08RIF
13MH
15MH
2SG
34MH
38MH
3G
3MH
44MH
49MH
4G
52MH
5G

7MH

11RIF- Swansea

11RIF-NPT

5R-N

5R-S

6R

Project Name
Project Management for
Childrens

Y-Hub

Brighter Futures

SGO / Kinship care project

Glantawe Riverside Park

Early Help Hubs

Therapeutic Counselling
Services for Children/Youn

Bouncing Back Plus

Swansea Autism Movement CIC

Wellbeing Worker

Farm Ways to Wellbeing

Circus Development Project for
CYP on Edge of Care

Brighter futures — ACE recovery

Care for our children

Swans supporting the mental
health of children & y
Interplay's Wellbeing 4 Early
Years — 4 -11

The Play Room Project

Interplay's ENSpir & Wellbeing
Project 12-18

Counselling for near miss
suicide cases RIF

Multi Agency Therapeutic

Support Service Swansea

Multi Agency Therapeutic
Support Service NPT

Working Together Project - NPT

Working Together Project -
Swansea

Post Adoptive Children and
Families

Host Organisation

Swansea Council

YMCA Swansea

Faith in Families

SCVS

Glantawe Outdoor Education
Academy

Swansea Council

New Pathways

Action for Children / Ospreys in
the Community

Swansea Autism Movement
Dewis Ltd

Swansea Community Farm
Circus Eruption

Faith in Families

Chinese in Wales Association
Swans Foundation

Interplay

The Family Therapy Place
Interplay

Jac Lewis Foundation

Swansea Council

NPT Council

NPT Council

Swansea Council

Swansea Council

Statutory/Third Scheme
Statutory

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Statutory

Third Sector
Third Sector
Third Sector
Third Sector
Third Sector
Third Sector
Third Sector
Third Sector
Third Sector
Third Sector
Third Sector
Third Sector

Third Sector

Statutory

Statutory

Statutory

Statutory

Statutory

Regional/Local Scheme

Regional

Local — Swansea

Local — Swansea

Local — Swansea

Local — NPT

Regional
Regional
Regional
Regional

Local = NPT
Local — Swansea
Regional

Local — Swansea
Regional
Regional
Regional
Regional
Regional

Regional

Regional

Regional

Regional

Regional

Regional

Funding Type

No Match - Project Managem £

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yr4 - Embed

Yr3 - Embed

Yr3 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

Yr3 - Embed

Yr3 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

Yr3 - Embed

Yr3 - Embed

Yr3 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

Yr3 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

Yr3 - Embed

Yrl - Acceleration

Yrl - Acceleration

Yr4 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

Funding

49,255.00
£ 48,833.00
£ 40,084.00
£ 23,972.00
£ 18,900.00
£ 501,679.00
£ 33,905.14
£ 37,918.29
£ 13,900.00
£ 12,017.14
£ 21,294.86
£ 25,656.00
£ 39,862.29
£ 23,376.00
£ 45,007.00
£ 37,988.00
£ 32,564.57
£ 31,179.00
£ 30,120.00
£ 227,506.00
£ 151,671.00
£ 400,000.00
£ 800,000.00
£ 315,000.00
£ 2,961,688.29



