Programme	Funding source	Models of Care	Project Reference	Project Name	Host Organisation	Statutory/Third Scheme	Regional/Local Scheme	Funding Type	Funding	
Childrens	RIF	N/A	04PM	Project Management for Childrens	Swansea Council	Statutory	Regional	No Match - Project Managem	ı £	49,255.00
Childrens	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	11PC	Y-Hub	YMCA Swansea	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr2 - Acceleration	£	48,833.00
Childrens	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	20PC	Brighter Futures	Faith in Families	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr2 - Acceleration	£	40,084.00
Childrens	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	27PC	SGO / Kinship care project	SCVS	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr2 - Acceleration	£	23,972.00
Childrens	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	28PC	Glantawe Riverside Park	Glantawe Outdoor Education Academy	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr2 - Acceleration	£	18,900.00
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	08RIF	Early Help Hubs	Swansea Council	Statutory	Regional	Yr4 - Embed	£	501,679.00
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	13MH	Therapeutic Counselling Services for Children/Youn	New Pathways	Third Sector	Regional	Yr3 - Embed	£	33,905.14
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	15MH	Bouncing Back Plus	Action for Children / Ospreys in the Community	Third Sector	Regional	Yr3 - Embed	£	37,918.29
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	2SG	Swansea Autism Movement CIC	Swansea Autism Movement	Third Sector	Regional	Yr4 - Embed	£	13,900.00
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	34MH	Wellbeing Worker	Dewis Ltd	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr3 - Embed	£	12,017.14
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	38MH	Farm Ways to Wellbeing	Swansea Community Farm	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr3 - Embed	£	21,294.86
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	3G	Circus Development Project for CYP on Edge of Care	Circus Eruption	Third Sector	Regional	Yr4 - Embed	£	25,656.00
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	ЗМН	Brighter futures – ACE recovery	Faith in Families	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr3 - Embed	£	39,862.29
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	44MH	Care for our children	Chinese in Wales Association	Third Sector	Regional	Yr3 - Embed	£	23,376.00
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	49MH	Swans supporting the mental health of children & y	Swans Foundation	Third Sector	Regional	Yr3 - Embed	£	45,007.00
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	4G	Interplay's Wellbeing 4 Early Years – 4 -11	Interplay	Third Sector	Regional	Yr4 - Embed	£	37,988.00
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	52MH	The Play Room Project	The Family Therapy Place	Third Sector	Regional	Yr3 - Embed	£	32,564.57
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	5G	Interplay's ENSpir & Wellbeing Project 12-18	Interplay	Third Sector	Regional	Yr4 - Embed	£	31,179.00
Childrens	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	7MH	Counselling for near miss suicide cases RIF	Jac Lewis Foundation	Third Sector	Regional	Yr3 - Embed	£	30,120.00
Childrens	RIF	Supporting families to stay together safely and therapeutic support for care experienced children	11RIF- Swansea	Multi Agency Therapeutic Support Service Swansea	Swansea Council	Statutory	Regional	Yr1 - Acceleration	£	227,506.00
Childrens	RIF	Supporting families to stay together safely and therapeutic support for care experienced children	11RIF-NPT	Multi Agency Therapeutic Support Service NPT	NPT Council	Statutory	Regional	Yr1 - Acceleration	£	151,671.00
Childrens	RIF	Supporting families to stay together safely and therapeutic support for care experienced children	5R - N	Working Together Project - NPT	NPT Council	Statutory	Regional	Yr4 - Embed	£	400,000.00
Childrens	RIF	Supporting families to stay together safely and therapeutic support for care experienced children	5R - S	Working Together Project - Swansea	Swansea Council	Statutory	Regional	Yr4 - Embed	£	800,000.00
Childrens	RIF	Supporting families to stay together safely and therapeutic support for care experienced children	6R	Post Adoptive Children and Families	Swansea Council	Statutory	Regional	Yr4 - Embed	£	315,000.00
Total		care experienced crilicien							£ 2	2,961,688.29